Adopted: 12/08/22

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 22-115

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY APPROVING
THE REVISED PROJECT BUDGET FOR THE EMERGENCY SERVICES FACILITY IN
PALMER.

WHEREAS, the intent and rational for this resolution are found
in Informational Memorandum No. 22-244.

REVISED BUDGET

Project/Account No. Previously Amended
Approved Budget
Budget

Fiscal Year 2021 - Fund 425
Areawide Capital Appropriations
Station 3-9 Roof Repair

Project 10174-1805: $200,000 $55,278.28

Fiscal Year 2019 - Fund 425
Areawide Capital Appropriations
New Palmer Ambulance Facility

Project No. 45288-1801: $ 300,000 $172,758.83

Fiscal Year 2022 - Fund 425
Areawide Capital Appropriations
Emergency Services Facility in Palmer

Project No. 45288-1802: $3,500,000 $3,771,962.89

Total: $4,000,000 $4,000,000

Page 1 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 22-115
IM No. 22-244



ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 8 day

of December, 2022.

k. sl

EDNA DeVRIES, Borough Mayor

ATTEST:

%m%w

ﬁQ/P(I’"’R MEK)CHNIE CMC, Borough Clerk

iSEAL}

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: Hale, Nowers, McKee, Yundt, Tew, Sumner, and
Bernier

Page 2 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 22-115
IM No. 22-244



